
2023 Western Kentucky University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-24   Conf: 15-11   Home: 17-11   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (363), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Hegh (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hage (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Drinnon (8), Bush (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-150), Drinnon (58-
69), Gardner (40-47), Houchens (13-16), Bush (5-6), Curran (5-6), Wood (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Hegh, Faith .371 54-54 167 34 62 19 0 7 36 102 .611 27 4 19 1 .460 4 0 6-6 53 1 0 1.000
6 Davis, Taylor .363 54-54 171 39 62 4 1 0 19 68 .398 15 2 8 0 .418 1 13 19-21 53 2 1 .982
3 Webster, TJ .338 54-54 145 32 49 3 1 1 6 57 .393 20 1 7 0 .417 2 6 17-21 93 139 7 .971
11 Hage, Brylee .313 54-54 166 31 52 10 1 1 33 67 .404 24 4 20 0 .408 2 3 13-14 66 4 0 1.000
7 Drinnon, Randi .257 50-50 136 11 35 8 0 3 22 52 .382 34 1 21 0 .407 1 4 1-1 266 27 4 .987
28 Schmidt, Kelsey .185 49-42 124 15 23 4 0 1 12 30 .242 12 1 22 0 .259 2 7 4-5 239 13 8 .969
21 Foote, Kennedy .113 42-34 80 7 9 4 0 0 7 13 .163 5 0 23 0 .161 2 3 2-2 77 49 14 .900
15 Sanders, Taylor .344 33-33 96 26 33 6 0 9 39 66 .688 21 3 14 0 .471 1 0 1-2 27 59 1 .989
20 Edgmon, Addy .250 27-14 52 6 13 2 0 0 8 15 .288 0 1 5 0 .259 1 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
1 Kemp, Kaytlan .241 37-31 83 12 20 1 3 0 7 27 .325 5 0 20 1 .284 0 1 7-8 0 2 3 .400
22 Bush, Jessica .202 40-31 94 4 19 4 0 1 14 26 .277 9 0 19 0 .269 1 4 0-0 160 26 2 .989
24 O'Connor, Payton .188 10-3 16 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 0 0 4 0 .176 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Newman, Abby .179 32-22 56 5 10 0 0 0 5 10 .179 15 2 14 0 .370 0 0 0-0 37 31 5 .932
4 Parks, Kasia .179 24-9 28 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .214 1 3 7 0 .273 1 0 4-6 20 11 2 .939
23 Bray, Anniston .000 17-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .429 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 54-54 1418 231 395 66 6 23 212 542 .382 191 22 205 2 .368 19 41 77-90 1115 429 47 .970
Opponents .249 54-54 1432 201 356 65 18 36 189 565 .395 182 23 291 6 .340 11 20 63-75 1083 389 39 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Gardner, Katie 3.13 15-16 40 36 17 3-3 1 208.0 193 107 93 102 189 30 7 20 .240 10 16 0 6 9
19 Houchens, Kelsie 3.18 10-5 28 16 3 2-1 0 99.0 91 51 45 49 68 27 6 9 .244 4 5 0 4 9
25 Wood, Maddy 3.97 5-3 21 2 0 0-2 1 49.1 55 32 28 21 26 6 4 4 .282 4 0 0 0 2
26 Curran, Luna 4.11 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 17 11 9 10 8 2 1 3 .279 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.30 30-24 96 54 20 8 3 371.2 356 201 175 182 291 65 18 36 .249 18 23 0 11 20
Opponents 3.81 24-30 111 54 16 6 5 362.1 395 231 197 191 205 66 6 23 .279 27 22 0 19 41



2023 Western Kentucky University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Hage, Brylee 70 66 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hegh, Faith 54 53 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gardner, Katie 41 8 33 0 1.000 2 40 7 .851 0 0
19 Houchens, Kelsie 17 1 16 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
20 Edgmon, Addy 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wood, Maddy 13 0 13 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
26 Curran, Luna 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Bush, Jessica 188 160 26 2 .989 8 5 1 .833 2 0
15 Sanders, Taylor 87 27 59 1 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Drinnon, Randi 297 266 27 4 .987 2 58 11 .841 8 0
6 Davis, Taylor 56 53 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Webster, TJ 239 93 139 7 .971 15 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schmidt, Kelsey 260 239 13 8 .969 15 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parks, Kasia 33 20 11 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Newman, Abby 73 37 31 5 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Foote, Kennedy 140 77 49 14 .900 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kemp, Kaytlan 5 0 2 3 .400 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bray, Anniston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 O'Connor, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1591 1115 429 47 .970 61 126 24 .840 10 0
Opponents 1511 1083 389 39 .974 25 154 26 .856 7 0


